SCHOOL

Allegro School
Cedar Knolls, NJ

Bergen Center For Child Development
Haworth, NJ

Bleshman School
Paramus, NJ

(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)

Calais School
‘Whippany, NJ

Cerebral Palsy Center
Clifton, NJ

Cerebral Palsy Center
Edison, NJ

Child Development Center
Bloomfield, NJ

Children’s Institute
Verona, NJ

*= Attending (4) days per week only.

SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENT

NO. OF STUDENTS

ATTENDING

2 full time

2 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

2 full time

1 full time

5 full time

2002/2003

IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS

990204
00117

00233
991688

00090

00480
00478

*00189
00081

990080

990722
991692
100035
99010

990596

SCHEDULE H

TUITION PER
STUDENT
(Tentative)
$54,180.00
$54,180.00

$29,734.20
$29,734.20

$39,601.00

- $25,740.00

$43,652.00

$40,600.00
$52,200.00

$30,003.00

$34,020.00
$34,020.00
$34,020.00
$34,020.00
$34,020.00

TOTAL
(Estimated)
$108,360.00

$ 59,468.40

$ 39,601.00

$ 25,740.00

$ 43,652.00

$ 92,800.00

$ 30,003.00

$170,100.00



SCHOOL

Children’s Learning Center
Cedar Knolls, NJ

Community High School
Teaneck, NJ

Community Lower School
Teaneck, NJ

Craig School
Lincoln Park,NJ

Douglass Developmental Center
New Brunswick, NJ

ECLC
Chatham, NJ

Essex Valley High School
W. Caldwell, NJ

Felician School
Lodi, NJ

Godwin School
Midland Park, NJ
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)

-NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING

1 full time

2 full time

2 full time

1 full time

1 full time

6 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

CLASSIFICATION

990540

252503
482504

109995
079058

505005

990099

901030
990010

990209

990084
990364
00103

069601

990919

992320

TUITION PER
STUDENT
(Tentative)
$37,294.20
$32,565.00
$32,565.00

$25,301.00
$25,301.00

$25,000..00

$79,005.61

$25,475.00
$25,475.00
$25,475.00
$25,475.00
$25,475.00
$25,475.00

$31,373.00

$23,380.00

$38,319.00

TOTAL
(Estimated)
$ 37,294.20
$ 65,130.00
$ 50,602.00
$ 25,000.00

$ 79,005.61

$152,850.00

$ 31,373.00
$ 23,380.00

$ 38,319.00



- SCHOOL

High Point School - —
Lodi, NJ

Holmstead School
Ridgewood, NJ

Horizon School
Livingston, NJ
(CP Assoc. of No. Jersey)

Lakeview Learning Center
Wayne, NJ

Midland School
North Branch, NJ

Millburn Regional Day
Millburn, NJ

(Bergen Co.Spec. Services)

Montclair State U. Psychoeducation Center

Demonstration Program
Montclair, NJ

Phoenix Learning Center
Nutley, NJ

Sage Day School
Boonton, NJ
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NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING
2 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time
1 full time

1 full time
1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

CLASSIFICATION

090004
217505
192502

00482

312505
00054

990203
00474

00483

00484

TUITION PER
STUDENT
(Tentative)

$29,906.00
$29.906.00
$30,228.00

$39,425.00

$32,886.00
$27,468.00 °

$40,903.00
$56,700.00

$37,800.00

$32,900.00

TOTAL
(Estimated)
$ 59,812.00

$ 30,228.00

$ 39,425.00

$ 32,886.00

$ 27,468.00

$ 40,903.00

$ 56,700.00

$ 37,800.00

$ 32,900.00



SCHOOL

V. Sawtelle Learning Center
Montclair, NJ
(Youth Consultation Services)

Shaler Academy
Ridgefield, NJ - —
(Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)

Shepherd Academy
Morristown, NJ

Slocum/Skewes
Ridgfield, NJ
(Ridgefield Bd. of Ed.)

Therapeutic School
Belleville, NJ

Union Street School
38,319.00

Hackensack, NJ

(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)

‘Washington Academy
Cedar Grove, NJ

Windsor Learning Center
Pompton Lakes, NJ
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ATTENDING

1 full time

2 full time

1 full time

1 full time

2 full time

1 full time

6 full time

2 full time

NO. OF STUDENTS
CLASSIFICATION

990271

00424
991726

991128

00236

991752
00486

00459

991068
991481
990224
00479
475004
00476

00481

991260

STUDENT
(Tentative)

$39,468.60

$38,050.00
$38,050.00

$34,977.60

$38,050.00

$37,220.40
$37,220.40

$38,319.00

$29,203.20
$29,203.20
$29,203.20
$29,203.20
$29,203.20
$29,203.20

$37,577.00
$37.577.00

TUITION PER
TOTAL
(Estimated)

$ 39,468.60

$ 76,100.00

$ 34,977.60

$ 38,050.00

$ 74,440.80

$ 38,319.00

$175,219.20

$ 75,154.00
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ESSEX COUNTY YOCATIONAL SCHOOL PLACEMENTS SCHEDULE

2002/2003
SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS
‘NO. OF STUDENTS TUITION PER
SCHOOL ATTENDING CLASSIFICATION STUDENT TOTAL
(Tentative) (Estimated)
Essex County Voc. School 8 part time " 016004 : $ 3.300.00 $ 26,400.00
W. Caldwell, NJ -~ 990331 . ‘ $ 3,300.00
242506 $ 3,300.00
990268 $ 3,300.00
302505 $ 3,300.00
290004 , $ 3,300.00
465003 $ 3.300.00
991760 $ 3.300.00
2 full time 00485 | $ 6,600.00 $ 13,200.00
452502 - $ 6,600.00

REGULAR EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

Essex County Voc. School ' 0
W. Caldwell
PENDING PLACEMENTS 1

Microsoft Word — 8/21/02

Dated:
August 26, 2002





