SCHEDULE H

SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENT 2002/2003

SCHOOL Allegro School Cedar Knolls, NJ	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING 2 full time	IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS 990204 00117	TUITION PER <u>STUDENT</u> (Tentative) \$54,180.00 \$54,180.00	TOTAL (Estimated) \$108,360.00
Bergen Center For Child Development Haworth, NJ	2 full time	00233 991688	\$29,734.20 \$29,734.20	\$ 59,468.40
Bleshman School Paramus, NJ (Bergen Co. Spec. Services)	1 full time	00090	\$39,601.00	\$ 39,601.00
Calais School Whippany, NJ	1 full time	00480	\$25,740.00	\$ 25,740.00
Cerebral Palsy Center Clifton, NJ	1 full time	00478	\$43,652.00	\$ 43,652.00
Cerebral Palsy Center Edison, NJ	2 full time	* 00189 00081	\$40,600.00 \$52,200.00	\$ 92,800.00
Child Development Center Bloomfield, NJ	1 full time	990080	\$30,003.00	\$ 30,003.00
Children's Institute Verona, NJ	5 full time	990722 991692 100035 99010 990596	\$34,020.00 \$34,020.00 \$34,020.00 \$34,020.00 \$34,020.00	\$170,100.00

^{*=} Attending (4) days per week only.

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS <u>ATTENDING</u>	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER <u>STUDENT</u> (Tentative)	TOTAL (Estimated)
Children's Learning Center Cedar Knolls, NJ	1 full time	990540	\$37,294.20	\$ 37,294.20
Community High School Teaneck, NJ	2 full time	252503 482504	\$32,565.00 \$32,565.00	\$ 65,130.00
Community Lower School Teaneck, NJ	2 full time	109995 079058	\$25,301.00 \$25,301.00	\$ 50,602.00
Craig School Lincoln Park,NJ	1 full time	505005	\$25,00000	\$ 25,000.00
Douglass Developmental Center New Brunswick, NJ	1 full time	990099	\$79,005.61	\$ 79,005.61
ECLC Chatham, NJ	6 full time	901030 990010 990209 990084 990364 00103	\$25,475.00 \$25,475.00 \$25,475.00 \$25,475.00 \$25,475.00 \$25,475.00	\$152,850.00
Essex Valley High School W. Caldwell, NJ	1 full time	069601	\$31,373.00	\$ 31,373.00
Felician School Lodi, NJ	1 full time	990919	\$23,380.00	\$ 23,380.00
Godwin School Midland Park, NJ (Bergen Co. Spec. Services)	1 full time	992320	\$38,319.00	\$ 38,319.00

	-3-			
SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT (Tentative)	TOTAL (Estimated)
High Point School Lodi, NJ	2 full time	090004 217505	\$29,906.00 \$29,906.00	\$ 59,812.00
Holmstead School Ridgewood, NJ	1 full time	192502	\$30,228.00	\$ 30,228.00
Horizon School Livingston, NJ (CP Assoc. of No. Jersey)	1 full time	00482 r	\$39,425.00	\$ 39,425.00
Lakeview Learning Center Wayne, NJ	1 full time	312505	\$32,886.00	\$ 32,886.00
Midland School North Branch, NJ	1 full time	00054	\$27,468.00	\$ 27,468.00
Millburn Regional Day Millburn, NJ (Bergen Co.Spec. Services)	1 full time	990203	\$40,903.00	\$ 40,903.00
Montclair State U. Psychoeducation Center Demonstration Program Montclair, NJ	1 full time	00474	\$56,700.00	\$ 56,700.00
Phoenix Learning Center Nutley, NJ	1 full time	00483	\$37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00
Sage Day School Boonton, NJ	1 full time	00484	\$32,900.00	\$ 32,900.00

_	4	_

SCHOOL	- 4 - <u>ATTENDING</u>	NO. OF STUDENTS <u>CLASSIFICATION</u>	STUDENT (Tentative)	TUITION PER TOTAL (Estimated)
V. Sawtelle Learning Center Montclair, NJ (Youth Consultation Services)	1 full time	990271	\$39,468.60	\$ 39,468.60
Shaler Academy Ridgefield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)	2 full time	00424 991726	\$38,050.00 \$38,050.00	\$ 76,100.00
Shepherd Academy Morristown, NJ	1 full time	991128	\$34,977.60	\$ 34,977.60
Slocum/Skewes Ridgfield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. of Ed.)	1 full time	00236	\$38,050.00	\$ 38,050.00
Therapeutic School Belleville, NJ	2 full time	991752 00486	\$37,220.40 \$37,220.40	\$ 74,440.80
Union Street School 38,319.00 Hackensack, NJ (Bergen Co. Spec. Services)	1 full time	00459	\$38,319.00	\$ 38,319.00
Washington Academy Cedar Grove, NJ	6 full time	991068 991481 990224 00479 475004	\$29,203.20 \$29,203.20 \$29,203.20 \$29,203.20 \$29,203.20 \$29,203.20	\$ 175,219.20
Windsor Learning Center Pompton Lakes, NJ	2 full time	00481 991260	\$37,577.00 \$37.577.00	\$ 75,154.00

ESSEX COUNTY VOCATIONAL SCHOOL PLACEMENTS 2002/2003

SCHEDULE

SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

	NO. OF STUDENTS		TUITION PER	
SCHOOL	_ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	STUDENT	TOTAL
			(Tentative)	(Estimated)
Essex County Voc. School	8 part time	016004	\$ 3.300.00	\$ 26,400.00
W. Caldwell, NJ		990331	\$ 3,300.00	
		242506	\$ 3,300.00	
•		990268	\$ 3,300.00	
		302505	\$ 3,300.00	
		290004	\$ 3,300.00	
		465003	\$ 3.300.00	
		991760	\$ 3.300.00	1
	2 full time	00485	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00
		452502	\$ 6,600.00	

REGULAR EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

Essex County Voc. School

Λ

W. Caldwell

PENDING PLACEMENTS

1

Microsoft Word - 8/21/02

Dated:

August 26, 2002